1 WATERMAX PULSE QUICKSTART GUIDE  |  98-00-0001_R1  |  SEPT 2025
WATERMAX PULSE QUICKSTART GUIDE
WARNING: Initial station startup must be performed by a certified
Watertronics Pump Service Network Technician to validate warranty.
Please be aware of potential performance impact if you choose to
modify WaterMax Pulse factory defaults.
Severe injury or death may occur if operating this equipment without
proper training and safety gear.

10 Clip
11 RJ45 Connector
12 Type Code Label on the
Control Panel
13 Battery Cover
14 Bluetooth Capable via
Drivetune App
15 USB Main Port








10
11
12
13
14
15
4 WATERMAX PULSE QUICKSTART GUIDE  |  98-00-0001_R1  |  SEPT 2025
STEP 1.  SETTING UP POWER
For safety, do not remove any of the finger guards and ensure disconnect handle is in the OFF position. Please review the
electrical schematic sent with station before doing any work.
A. VOLTAGE
WaterMax Pulse is capable of operating with 208V, 240V or 480V.
Transformer is labeled and wired for either 230V or 460V from the factory. If incoming power is 208V, wire will need to
be moved.
B. BRINGING POWER TO BOX
Preferred entry point at lower right side of power box, run wires up right side to top of disconnect.
C. GROUNDING LOCATION
Ground appropriately to grounding lug.
D. INCOMING POWER (SUPPLY/FUSES)
WaterMax Pulse is capable of operating on 1 or 3 phase.
If running station on 1 phase, the 3rd fuse (feeding L3) should be removed and stored for replacement use.
1 PHASE (208V or 240V): Connect supply voltage to L1, L2 and ground to grounding lug (C).
3 PHASE (208V, 240V or 480V): Connect supply voltage to L1, L2, L3 and ground to grounding lug (C).
RECOMMEND VFD IS
IN THE OFF STATE
DURING SETUP.
OPERATOR MUST REMAIN
WITH STATION AT ALL
TIMES WHEN OPERATING
IN HAND STATE.
30 AMP Power Box: Used for 3HP 208/240V
and 3HP / 5HP / 7.5HP 480V configurations
60 AMP Power Box: Used for 5HP and 7.5HP
208/240V configurations
A
D
L1 L2 L3
B
C
208V
230V
A
D
C
L1
208V
L2 L3
B
230V
Transformer will not be
labeled for the 480V variant.
Note: 240V & 230V and 460V & 480V are used interchangeably and refer to the same nominal voltage.
5 WATERMAX PULSE QUICKSTART GUIDE  |  98-00-0001_R1  |  SEPT 2025
STEP 2. PLUMBING SETUP FOR BOOSTER STATION
Connect intake and discharge field plumbing to threaded station connections. Do NOT remove check valve on
station intake.
STEP 3. SETTING REGULATE PRESSURE (OUTPUT PSI)